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EN: Safety Card  
1. Product and Manufacturer Identification  
· Product Name: As specified on the packaging, label, or instructions  
· Model: As specified on the packaging, label, or instructions  
· Manufacturer: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warsaw; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Manufactured in China  
· Contact: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: serwis@mozos.pl  
· Batch/Serial Number: Not applicable  
· General Safety Conditions: Products comply with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR) (EU Regulation 2023/988, Art. 7 of Section II, and EU 
Regulation 2019/1020)  
· Technical and Mechanical Data: Product description and CE compliance details on the manufacturer's website  
· Assembly Instructions and Usage: In the product packaging or on the manufacturer's website [www.mozos.pl/instrukcje]  
· Chemical Substances: Not applicable  

2. Safe Usage Guidelines  
· Installation: Ensure the cable is properly connected to compatible audio devices with XLR and 3.5 mm mini jack ports. Avoid forcing connections.  
· Environment: Use in dry, indoor environments only. Avoid exposure to moisture or extreme temperatures.  
· Compatibility: Verify that your equipment supports the XLR to 3.5 mm mini jack interface.  
· Mechanical Safety: Do not bend or stretch the cable excessively. Avoid pressure on the connectors to prevent damage.  

3. Warnings  
· Electric Shock: Although passive, improper use may lead to exposure to live signals. Disconnect devices before handling.  
· Choking Hazard: Keep out of reach of children due to small connector parts.  
· Trip Hazard: Secure cable placement to prevent tripping injuries.  

4. Maintenance and Disposal Instructions  
· Cleaning: Wipe with a dry, soft cloth. Do not use solvents or liquids.  
· Storage: Store coiled loosely in a dry place, away from direct sunlight or heat sources.  
· Disposal: Dispose of the cable in accordance with local electronic waste guidelines.  
· Hazardous Materials: Not applicable  
· Donation & Reuse: If functional, may be donated or reused in non-critical audio setups.  
· Environmental Release Measures: Avoid discarding with household waste.  
· Personal Protection: Not required for handling.  
· Toxicological Information: Not applicable  
· Ecological Information: Made of recyclable materials including copper and metal shell  

5. Conformity Information  
· The product complies with the CE Directive: EMC Directive 2014/30/EU. Test standards: EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 
61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020.  

6. Contact Information for Issues  
· For any doubts or product issues, please contact the technical support department:  
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793  
· Email: serwis@mozos.pl  

7. First Aid Instructions  
· First aid measures aim to provide immediate support in health or life-threatening situations. These include assessing the condition of the victim, offering 
assistance according to established guidelines, and using first aid equipment that meets safety and quality requirements as per EU regulations, including the 
General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR). All actions should minimize risk to both the victim and the person providing aid, and their course is documented 
according to current regulations.  
· In case of health or life-threatening danger, contact the emergency number: 112.  

8. Transportation Information  
· The products are not classified as hazardous for transportation. Transport in enclosed means of transport.  

9. Revision History  
· No changes  

The information, advice, and guidelines contained in this document have been developed based on our knowledge, research, experience, and in good faith. We 
are not responsible for the consequences of improper or incorrect use of our products. Every user of this material should ensure in every possible way, including 
by testing the final product in appropriate conditions, that the provided materials are suitable for achieving the intended purposes.

PL: Karta Bezpieczeństwa  
1. Identyfikacja Produktu i Producenta  
· Nazwa Produktu: Zgodna z informacją na opakowaniu, etykiecie lub w instrukcji  
· Model: Zgodny z informacją na opakowaniu, etykiecie lub w instrukcji  
· Producent: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; ul. Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909 Warszawa; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Wyprodukowano w Chinach  
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, E-mail: serwis@mozos.pl  
· Numer Partii/Serii: Nie dotyczy  
· Ogólne Warunki Bezpieczeństwa: Produkty są zgodne z Rozporządzeniem w sprawie ogólnego bezpieczeństwa produktów (GPSR) (Rozporządzenie UE 
2023/988, art. 7 sekcja II oraz Rozporządzenie UE 2019/1020)  
· Dane Techniczne i Mechaniczne: Opis produktu oraz informacje o zgodności CE dostępne na stronie producenta  
· Instrukcja Montażu i Użytkowania: W opakowaniu produktu lub na stronie internetowej producenta [www.mozos.pl/instrukcje]  
· Substancje Chemiczne: Nie dotyczy  

2. Wskazówki Dotyczące Bezpiecznego Użytkowania  
· Instalacja: Upewnij się, że kabel jest prawidłowo podłączony do kompatybilnych urządzeń audio z portami XLR i mini jack 3,5 mm. Unikaj wymuszania 
połączeń.  
· Środowisko: Używać wyłącznie w suchych, wewnętrznych warunkach. Unikać narażenia na wilgoć lub ekstremalne temperatury.  
· Kompatybilność: Sprawdź, czy Twoje urządzenie obsługuje połączenie XLR do mini jack 3,5 mm.  
· Bezpieczeństwo mechaniczne: Nie zginać ani nie rozciągać kabla nadmiernie. Unikać nacisku na złącza, aby zapobiec ich uszkodzeniu.  

3. Ostrzeżenia  
· Porażenie prądem: Mimo że kabel jest pasywny, niewłaściwe użytkowanie może prowadzić do kontaktu z aktywnym sygnałem. Odłącz urządzenia przed manipulacją.  

Producer/Producent/Výrobce/Hersteller: Mozos Sp. z o. o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warsza-
wa; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO:000558288; serwis@mozos.pl; www.mozos.pl; +48508439793; 
Made in China; Wyprodukowano w ChRL; Vyrobeno v Číně; Hergestellt in China
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CABLE XLR FEMALE TO XLR-MINI JACK 3.5MM 1.5M
XLR female connector
3.5 mm TRS male plug
Length: 1.5 meters
Weight: about 108g
Material: oxygen-free copper, nickel-plated

KABEL XLR SAMICE NA XLR-MINI JACK 3.5MM 1.5M
XLR samice konektor
3,5 mm TRS samec konektor
Délka: 1,5 metru
Hmotnost: přibližně 108g
Materiál: bezkyslíkatá měď, poniklovaný

PRZEWÓD KABEL XLR ŻEŃSKI XLR-MINI JACK 3.5MM 1.5M
Wtyk żeński XLR.
Wtyk męski 3.5 mm TRS
Długość: 1,5 metra
Waga: około 108g
Materiał: miedź beztlenowa, niklowana

KABEL XLR BUCHSE AUF XLR-MINI-KLINKENSTECKER 3,5MM 1,5M
XLR-Buchse
3,5 mm TRS-Stecker
Länge: 1,5 Meter
Gewicht: etwa 108g
Material: sauerstofffreies Kupfer, vernickelt



· Tel.: +48 508 439 793  
· E-mail: serwis@mozos.pl  

7. Pokyny první pomoci  
· Cílem první pomoci je poskytnout okamžitou podporu v případech ohrožení zdraví nebo života. Zahrnuje posouzení stavu postiženého, poskytnutí pomoci 
dle stanovených směrnic a použití prostředků první pomoci, které splňují požadavky na bezpečnost a kvalitu v souladu s předpisy EU, včetně nařízení o 
obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR). Všechny úkony by měly minimalizovat rizika pro postiženého i poskytovatele pomoci a měly by být zdokumentovány dle 
platné legislativy.  
· V případě ohrožení zdraví nebo života volejte tísňovou linku: 112  

8. Informace o přepravě  
· Výrobek není klasifikován jako nebezpečný pro přepravu. Přepravujte v uzavřených dopravních prostředcích  

9. Historie změn  
· Žádné změny  

Informace, rady a pokyny uvedené v tomto dokumentu byly vypracovány na základě našich znalostí, výzkumu, zkušeností a v dobré víře. Neodpovídáme za 
důsledky nesprávného nebo nevhodného použití našich produktů. Každý uživatel tohoto materiálu by se měl všemi dostupnými způsoby, včetně testování 
produktu v konkrétních podmínkách, ujistit, že poskytnuté materiály jsou vhodné pro zamýšlený účel.

DE: Sicherheitskarte  
1. Produkt- und Herstelleridentifikation  
· Produktname: Gemäß Verpackung, Etikett oder Anleitung  
· Modell: Gemäß Verpackung, Etikett oder Anleitung  
· Hersteller: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; ul. Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909 Warschau; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Hergestellt in China  
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, E-Mail: serwis@mozos.pl  
· Chargen-/Seriennummer: Nicht verwendet  
· Allgemeine Sicherheitsanforderungen: Das Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der allgemeinen Produktsicherheit (GPSR) gemäß EU-Verordnung 
2023/988, Abschnitt II, Artikel 7 sowie der EU-Verordnung 2019/1020  
· Technische und mechanische Daten: Produktbeschreibung und CE-Konformitätsinformationen auf der Herstellerseite verfügbar  
· Montage- und Gebrauchsanleitung: In der Produktverpackung oder unter [www.mozos.pl/instrukcje]  
· Chemische Substanzen: Nicht anwendbar  

2. Sicherheitshinweise für den Gebrauch  
·· Installation: Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Kabel korrekt mit kompatiblen Audiogeräten mit XLR- und 3,5-mm-Mini-Klinkenanschluss verbunden ist. Vermeiden 
Sie erzwungenes Einstecken.  
· Umgebung: Nur in trockenen Innenräumen verwenden. Nicht Feuchtigkeit oder extremen Temperaturen aussetzen.  
· Kompatibilität: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Gerät den Anschluss von XLR auf 3,5 mm Mini-Klinke unterstützt.  
· Mechanische Sicherheit: Kabel nicht knicken oder überdehnen. Stecker nicht unter Druck setzen, um Schäden zu vermeiden.  

3. Warnhinweise  
· Stromschlaggefahr: Obwohl es sich um ein passives Kabel handelt, kann unsachgemäße Nutzung zu Kontakt mit aktivem Signal führen. Geräte vor dem 
Anschließen vom Strom trennen.  
· Erstickungsgefahr: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren, da die Stecker Kleinteile enthalten.  
· Stolpergefahr: Kabel so verlegen, dass keine Unfallgefahr entsteht.  

4. Wartungs- und Entsorgungshinweise  
· Reinigung: Mit einem trockenen, weichen Tuch abwischen. Keine Lösungsmittel oder Flüssigkeiten verwenden.  
· Lagerung: Locker aufgewickelt an einem trockenen Ort, fern von direktem Sonnenlicht und Wärmequellen lagern.  
· Entsorgung: Gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott entsorgen.  
· Gefährliche Stoffe: Nicht anwendbar  
· Wiederverwendung und Weitergabe: Bei einwandfreier Funktion ist eine Wiederverwendung oder Weitergabe möglich.  
· Umweltmaßnahmen: Nicht im Hausmüll entsorgen.  
· Persönliche Schutzausrüstung: Beim Gebrauch nicht erforderlich.  
· Toxikologische Informationen: Nicht anwendbar  
· Umweltinformationen: Aus recycelbaren Materialien hergestellt, einschließlich Kupfer und Metallgehäuse  

5. Konformitätsinformationen  
· Das Produkt entspricht der EMC-Richtlinie 2014/30/EU. Prüfnormen: EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 
61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020.  

6. Kontaktinformationen bei Problemen  
· Bei Fragen oder Problemen mit dem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an den technischen Support:  
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793  
· E-Mail: serwis@mozos.pl  

7. Hinweise zur Ersten Hilfe  
· Erste Hilfe umfasst Sofortmaßnahmen zum Schutz von Gesundheit oder Leben. Dazu gehören die Einschätzung des Zustands, die Erste-Hilfe-Leistung nach 
geltenden Leitlinien und die Verwendung sicherer, qualitätsgeprüfter Erste-Hilfe-Mittel gemäß EU-Vorgaben einschließlich GPSR.  
· Maßnahmen müssen Risiken für Betroffene und Helfer minimieren und gemäß geltender Vorschriften dokumentiert werden.  
· Bei Gefahr für Gesundheit oder Leben rufen Sie den Notruf: 112  

8. Transportinformationen  
· Das Produkt ist nicht als Gefahrgut eingestuft. Transport nur in geschlossenen Fahrzeugen  

9. Änderungsverlauf  
· Keine Änderungen  

Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Informationen, Ratschläge und Anleitungen basieren auf bestem Wissen, Erfahrung und in gutem Glauben. Wir übernehmen 
keine Verantwortung für Konsequenzen durch unsachgemäße oder ungeeignete Verwendung des Produkts. Nutzer müssen durch eigene Prüfung sicherstellen, 
dass die Informationen für den jeweiligen Einsatzzweck geeignet sind.

· Zagrożenie zadławieniem: Trzymać z dala od dzieci ze względu na małe elementy złączy.  
· Ryzyko potknięcia: Zabezpieczyć ułożenie kabla, aby zapobiec wypadkom.  

4. Instrukcje Dotyczące Konserwacji i Utylizacji  
· Czyszczenie: Przetrzeć suchą, miękką ściereczką. Nie używać rozpuszczalników ani płynów.  
· Przechowywanie: Przechowywać luźno zwinięty w suchym miejscu, z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego i źródeł ciepła.  
· Utylizacja: Utylizować zgodnie z lokalnymi wytycznymi dotyczącymi odpadów elektronicznych.  
· Substancje niebezpieczne: Nie dotyczy  
· Ponowne użycie i darowizna: W przypadku sprawności technicznej, produkt może być ponownie użyty lub przekazany do dalszego użytku.  
· Środowiskowe środki ostrożności: Nie wyrzucać do odpadów komunalnych.  
· Ochrona osobista: Nie jest wymagana przy użytkowaniu.  
· Informacje toksykologiczne: Nie dotyczy  
· Informacje ekologiczne: Wykonany z materiałów nadających się do recyklingu, w tym miedzi i metalowej obudowy  

5. Informacje o Zgodności  
· Produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywą EMC 2014/30/UE. Normy testowe: EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 
61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020.  

6. Informacje Kontaktowe w Przypadku Problemów  
· W przypadku jakichkolwiek wątpliwości lub problemów z produktem, prosimy o kontakt z działem wsparcia technicznego:  
· Tel.: +48 508 439 793  
· E-mail: serwis@mozos.pl  

7. Instrukcje Pierwszej Pomocy  
· Celem pierwszej pomocy jest natychmiastowe udzielenie wsparcia w sytuacjach zagrożenia zdrowia lub życia. Obejmuje ocenę stanu poszkodowanego, 
udzielenie pomocy zgodnie z ustalonymi wytycznymi oraz użycie sprzętu pierwszej pomocy spełniającego wymagania bezpieczeństwa i jakości zgodnie z 
przepisami UE, w tym Rozporządzeniem w sprawie ogólnego bezpieczeństwa produktów (GPSR). Wszystkie działania powinny minimalizować ryzyko 
zarówno dla poszkodowanego, jak i udzielającego pomocy, a ich przebieg powinien być dokumentowany zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami.  
· W przypadku zagrożenia zdrowia lub życia należy zadzwonić pod numer alarmowy: 112  

8. Informacje Transportowe  
· Produkt nie jest klasyfikowany jako niebezpieczny do transportu. Transportować w zamkniętych środkach transportu  

9. Historia Zmian  
· Brak zmian  

Informacje, porady i wytyczne zawarte w tym dokumencie zostały opracowane w oparciu o naszą wiedzę, badania, doświadczenie i w dobrej wierze. Nie 
ponosimy odpowiedzialności za konsekwencje niewłaściwego lub nieprawidłowego użytkowania naszych produktów. Każdy użytkownik tego materiału powinien 
upewnić się we wszelkich możliwych sposób, w tym poprzez testowanie produktu w odpowiednich warunkach, że dostarczone materiały są odpowiednie do 
osiągnięcia zamierzonego celu.

CZ: Bezpečnostní karta  
1. Identifikace výrobku a výrobce  
· Název výrobku: Dle informací na obalu, etiketě nebo v návodu  
· Model: Dle informací na obalu, etiketě nebo v návodu  
· Výrobce: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; ul. Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909 Varšava; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Vyrobeno v Číně  
· Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, E-mail: serwis@mozos.pl  
· Číslo šarže/série: Nepoužívá se  
· Obecné bezpečnostní požadavky: Výrobky odpovídají požadavkům na obecnou bezpečnost výrobků (GPSR) (nařízení EU 2023/988, čl. 7 oddíl II a nařízení EU 
2019/1020)  
· Technické a mechanické údaje: Popis výrobku a informace o shodě CE dostupné na webových stránkách výrobce  
· Pokyny k montáži a použití: V balení produktu nebo na stránce výrobce [www.mozos.pl/instrukcje]  
· Chemické látky: Nepoužívá se  

2. Pokyny pro bezpečné použití  
· Instalace: Ujistěte se, že kabel je správně připojen ke kompatibilním audio zařízením s porty XLR a mini jack 3,5 mm. Vyhněte se násilnému zapojování.  
· Prostředí: Používejte pouze v suchých vnitřních prostorách. Nevystavujte vlhkosti nebo extrémním teplotám.  
· Kompatibilita: Zkontrolujte, zda vaše zařízení podporuje připojení XLR na mini jack 3,5 mm.  
· Mechanická bezpečnost: Kabel nepřehýbejte ani příliš nenatahujte. Zabraňte tlaku na konektory, aby nedošlo k jejich poškození.  

3. Upozornění  
· Úraz elektrickým proudem: Přestože se jedná o pasivní kabel, nesprávné použití může vést ke kontaktu s aktivním signálem. Před manipulací zařízení 
odpojte.  
· Nebezpečí udušení: Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí kvůli malým částem konektorů.  
· Riziko zakopnutí: Zajistěte vedení kabelu, aby nedošlo k nehodám.  

4. Pokyny pro údržbu a likvidaci  
· Čištění: Otírejte suchým měkkým hadříkem. Nepoužívejte rozpouštědla ani kapaliny.  
· Skladování: Skladujte volně svinuté na suchém místě, mimo přímé sluneční záření a zdroje tepla.  
· Likvidace: Likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy pro elektroodpad.  
· Nebezpečné látky: Nepoužije se  
· Opětovné použití a darování: Pokud je výrobek funkční, lze jej znovu použít nebo darovat.  
· Ekologická opatření: Nevyhazujte do komunálního odpadu.  
· Osobní ochrana: Není při používání nutná.  
· Toxikologické informace: Nepoužije se  
· Ekologické informace: Vyrobeno z recyklovatelných materiálů, včetně mědi a kovového pláště  

5. Informace o shodě  
· Výrobek je v souladu se směrnicí EMC 2014/30/EU. Zkušební normy: EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021, EN 
61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020.  

6. Kontaktní informace pro řešení problémů  
· V případě jakýchkoli pochybností nebo problémů s výrobkem kontaktujte technickou podporu:  


